

PS&E JOB NO : 24X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3569 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : QR4273
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
 PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL VICINITY
 24X332
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 16 2024
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 6000 NE 88TH ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BLDG A
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 VANCOUVER WA 986650980 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-21.05 %		11.84 %		44.74 %
			38,000.00	30,000.00	-8,000.00	42,500.16	4,500.16	55,000.00	17,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			66.67 %		58.60 %		100.00 %
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	2,379.00	879.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-45.83 %		-50.00 %		-16.67 %
	41.0000		120.0000	65.0000	-2,255.00	2,460.00	-2,460.00	100.0000	-820.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			44.44 %		-75.56 %		-31.11 %
	55.0000		45.0000	65.0000	1,100.00	11.0000	-1,870.00	31.0000	-770.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-40.00 %		-88.80 %		-74.00 %
	22.0000		250.0000	150.0000	-2,200.00	28.0000	-4,884.00	65.0000	-4,070.00
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.			133.33 %		-40.00 %		133.33 %
	142.0000		15.0000	35.0000	2,840.00	9.0000	-852.00	35.0000	2,840.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			19.05 %		42.86 %		16.67 %
	5620.0000		2.1000	2.5000	2,248.00	3.0000	5,058.00	2.4500	1,967.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-26.67 %		-11.07 %		100.00 %
			1,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,334.00	-166.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
SURFACING									
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-25.00 %		292.50 %		275.00 %
	7.0000		200.0000	150.0000	-350.00	785.0000	4,095.00	750.0000	3,850.00
			1,400.00	1,050.00		5,495.00		5,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3569 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : QR4273
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
 PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL VICINITY
 24X332
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 16 2024
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC			MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	1780 DOWN RIVER DR			6000 NE 88TH ST			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
				BLDG A				
	WOODLAND WA 986749699			VANCOUVER WA 986650980			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD									
	6.0000	DAY	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	951.0000	375.50 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	5,706.00	4,506.00	1,500.00	300.00	
11	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	437.0000	74.80 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	874.00	374.00	500.00	0.00	
12	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			400.00 %		471.10 %		650.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,711.00	4,711.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	
13	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	373.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			1,865.00	3,730.00	1,865.00	4,103.00	2,238.00	4,476.00	2,611.00	
14	LAWN RESTORATION									
		L.S.			5.11 %		43.63 %		-47.45 %	
			3,330.00	3,500.00	170.00	4,783.00	1,453.00	1,750.00	-1,580.00	
15	BARK MULCH RESTORATION - DEPTH VARIES									
		L.S.			37.25 %		124.04 %		27.45 %	
			2,550.00	3,500.00	950.00	5,713.00	3,163.00	3,250.00	700.00	
TRAFFIC										
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	55.0000	L.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	63.0000	-37.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			5,500.00	2,750.00	-2,750.00	3,465.00	-2,035.00	8,250.00	2,750.00	
17	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	16.0000	L.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	72.0000	-28.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00	1,152.00	-448.00	2,400.00	800.00	
18	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	20.0000	L.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	86.0000	-14.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,720.00	-280.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
19	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	63.0000	L.F.	80.0000	30.0000	-62.50 %	45.0000	-43.75 %	150.0000	87.50 %	
			5,040.00	1,890.00	-3,150.00	2,835.00	-2,205.00	9,450.00	4,410.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3569 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : QR4273
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
 PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL VICINITY
 24X332
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 16 2024
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST BLDG A	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE
WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
20	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND AND TRAFFIC CURB									
	122.0000	S.Y.	160.0000	95.0000	-40.63 %	142.0000	-11.25 %	175.0000	9.38 %	
			19,520.00	11,590.00	-7,930.00	17,324.00	-2,196.00	21,350.00	1,830.00	
21	PLASTIC LINE									
	7177.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	2.8000	-30.00 %	
			28,708.00	21,531.00	-7,177.00	21,531.00	-7,177.00	20,095.60	-8,612.40	
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	200.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,600.00	-400.00	3,400.00	-600.00	
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	54.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	42.0000	68.00 %	33.0000	32.00 %	
			1,350.00	2,160.00	810.00	2,268.00	918.00	1,782.00	432.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	28.0000	EACH	150.0000	35.0000	-76.67 %	36.0000	-76.00 %	34.0000	-77.33 %	
			4,200.00	980.00	-3,220.00	1,008.00	-3,192.00	952.00	-3,248.00	
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.7200	HUND	3,250.0000	1,500.0000	-53.85 %	1,534.0000	-52.80 %	1,500.0000	-53.85 %	
			2,340.00	1,080.00	-1,260.00	1,104.48	-1,235.52	1,080.00	-1,260.00	
26	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			44.23 %		127.11 %		20.19 %	
			10,400.00	15,000.00	4,600.00	23,619.00	13,219.00	12,500.00	2,100.00	
27	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	56.0000	L.F.	10.0000	40.0000	300.00 %	41.0000	310.00 %	43.0000	330.00 %	
			560.00	2,240.00	1,680.00	2,296.00	1,736.00	2,408.00	1,848.00	
28	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	144.0000	S.F.	7.5000	30.0000	300.00 %	33.0000	340.00 %	32.0000	326.67 %	
			1,080.00	4,320.00	3,240.00	4,752.00	3,672.00	4,608.00	3,528.00	
29	ITS ILLUMINATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL									
		L.S.			0.17 %		13.72 %		109.44 %	
			131,300.00	131,517.00	217.00	149,313.00	18,013.00	275,000.00	143,700.00	
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-33.82 %		6.18 %		-63.24 %	
			68,000.00	45,000.00	-23,000.00	72,202.00	4,202.00	25,000.00	-43,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3569 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : QR4273
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
 PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL VICINITY
 24X332
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 16 2024
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST BLDG A	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE
WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,400.00		3,400.00		3,400.00		3,400.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	136.0000	S.F.	35.0000	-28.57 %	25.0000	100.00 %	70.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	42.86 %
			4,760.00	-1,360.00	3,400.00	9,520.00	4,760.00	6,800.00	2,040.00	
33	PAINTING CURB									
	289.0000	L.F.	8.0000	-12.50 %	7.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %
			2,312.00	-289.00	2,023.00	-578.00	1,734.00	-578.00	1,734.00	-578.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	409.0000	L.F.	6.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	116.67 %	13.0000	116.67 %	12.0000	100.00 %
			2,454.00	2,454.00	4,908.00	2,863.00	5,317.00	2,863.00	4,908.00	2,454.00
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	89.0000	L.F.	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	8.33 %	13.0000	8.33 %	12.0000	0.00 %
			1,068.00	0.00	1,068.00	89.00	1,157.00	89.00	1,068.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS										
36	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.		-40.00 %		153.42 %		60.00 %		
			5,000.00	-2,000.00	3,000.00	12,671.00	7,671.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL MODIFIED									
	2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	27.27 %	7,000.0000	89.20 %	10,406.0000	89.20 %	6,000.0000	9.09 %
			11,000.00	3,000.00	14,000.00	9,812.00	20,812.00	9,812.00	12,000.00	1,000.00
38	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MEDIAN									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	40.00 %	7,000.0000	108.12 %	10,406.0000	108.12 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %
			5,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	5,406.00	10,406.00	5,406.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
39	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	
40	FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/28/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 06:34

PS&E JOB NO : 24X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3569 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : QR4273
 HWY : SR 503
 TITLE : SR 503
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL
 PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL VICINITY
 24X332
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 16 2024
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 6000 NE 88TH ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BLDG A
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 VANCOUVER WA 986650980 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
41	FORCE ACCOUNT FOUNDATION OBSTRUCTIONS								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
43	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
45	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				0.00 %			26.87 %	-33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,903.00	403.00	1,000.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$411,767.00	\$377,000.00	-8.44%	\$485,529.64	17.91%	\$557,388.60	35.37%
BASE TOTAL			\$411,767.00	\$377,000.00	-8.44%	\$485,529.64	17.91%	\$557,388.60	35.37%